# 503915752 07/14/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3962404

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ	•					
		Na	Name			Execution Date	
JULIE L. BOYER						12/16/2015	
AROOP KUMAR ROY						12/15/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE MATERIALS INC.						
Street Address:	260 HU	260 HUDSON RIVER ROAD					
City:	WATER	WATERFORD					
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	12188	12188					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				٦		
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		1496955	9				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE		1496955	9				
	DATA	(216)348			<u>]</u>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA ( be sent to	(216)348 • <b>the e-m</b>	3-5474 <b>nail address first; if that</b>				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA ( be sent to f provided;	(216)348 • <b>the e-m</b>	3-5474 nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will l				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	DATA ( be sent to f provided	(216)348 t <b>he e-m</b> ; if that 216-348-	3-5474 nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will l	be sei			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA ( be sent to f provided, i i	(216)348 <b>the e-m</b> <b>; if that</b> 216-348- ipmailbo: MOMEN	8-5474 <b>nail address first; if that</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it will l</b> -5400 x@mcdonaldhopkins.con TIVE PERFORMANCE N	<b>be sei</b> n /IATEI	nt via US	S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA ( be sent to f provided i :	(216)348 the e-m ; if that 216-348 ipmailbo MOMEN C/O MCI	B-5474 <b>Sail address first; if that</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it will l</b> -5400 x@mcdonaldhopkins.con TIVE PERFORMANCE N DONALD HOPKINS LLC	be sei n /IATEI	nt via US RIALS IN	S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ( be sent to f provided, i :	(216)348 <b>the e-m</b> <b>; if that</b> 216-348- ipmailbo: MOMEN C/O MCI 600 SUF	8-5474 <b>is unsuccessful, it will l</b> 5400 x@mcdonaldhopkins.con TIVE PERFORMANCE N DONALD HOPKINS LLC PERIOR AVENUE, EAST	b <b>e sei</b> n /IATE <b>I</b> , SUIT	nt via US RIALS IN	S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA ( be sent to f provided, i :	(216)348 <b>the e-m</b> <b>; if that</b> 216-348- ipmailbo: MOMEN C/O MCI 600 SUF	B-5474 <b>Sail address first; if that</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it will l</b> -5400 x@mcdonaldhopkins.con TIVE PERFORMANCE N DONALD HOPKINS LLC	b <b>e sei</b> n /IATE <b>I</b> , SUIT	nt via US RIALS IN	S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ( be sent to f provided i :	(216)348 the e-m ; if that 216-348 ipmailbo MOMEN C/O MCI 600 SUF CLEVEL	8-5474 <b>is unsuccessful, it will l</b> 5400 x@mcdonaldhopkins.con TIVE PERFORMANCE N DONALD HOPKINS LLC PERIOR AVENUE, EAST	b <b>e sei</b> n /IATE <b>I</b> , SUIT	nt via US RIALS IN	S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ( be sent to f provided, 2 i i : NUMBER:	(216)348 <i>the e-m</i> <i>; if that</i> 216-348- ipmailbo MOMEN C/O MCI 600 SUF CLEVEL 32	B-5474 <b>ail address first; if that</b> <i>is unsuccessful, it will l</i> -5400 x@mcdonaldhopkins.con TIVE PERFORMANCE N DONALD HOPKINS LLC PERIOR AVENUE, EAST AND, OHIO 44114-2653	b <b>e sei</b> n /IATE <b>I</b> , SUIT	nt via US RIALS IN	S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ( be sent to f provided, 2 i i : NUMBER:	(216)348 <i>the e-m</i> <i>; if that</i> 216-348- ipmailbo MOMEN C/O MCI 600 SUF CLEVEL 32 SC	8-5474 <b>is unsuccessful, it will l</b> -5400 x@mcdonaldhopkins.con TIVE PERFORMANCE N DONALD HOPKINS LLC PERIOR AVENUE, EAST AND, OHIO 44114-2653 219-00715	b <b>e sei</b> n /IATE <b>I</b> , SUIT	nt via US RIALS IN	S Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA ( be sent to f provided, 2 i i : NUMBER:	(216)348 <i>the e-m</i> 216-348- ipmailbo: MOMEN C/O MCI 600 SUF CLEVEL 32 SC /Se	8-5474 <b>ail address first; if that</b> <b>is unsuccessful, it will l</b> -5400 x@mcdonaldhopkins.con TIVE PERFORMANCE N DONALD HOPKINS LLC PERIOR AVENUE, EAST AND, OHIO 44114-2653 219-00715 COTT M. SLABY	b <b>e sei</b> n /IATE <b>I</b> , SUIT	nt via US RIALS IN	S Mail.	

source=5864028#page1.tif source=5864028#page2.tif

source=5864028#page3.tif source=5864028#page4.tif

503915752

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Julie L. Boyer, having an address at 107 Beryl Way, Watervliet, New York 12189, United States of America; and, Aroop Kumar Roy, having an address at 20 Gladstone Circle, Mechanicville, New York 12118, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," have invented, a new and useful invention, identified under docket number 5072181-2, entitled, "PLATINUM CATALYZED HYDROSILYLATION REACTIONS UTILIZING CYCLODIENE ADDITIVES," for which United States Utility Patent Application No. 14/969,559 was filed on December 15, 2015, United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/106,347 was filed on January 22, 2015, United States Utility Patent Application No. 14/737,930 was filed on June 12, 2015, and United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/011,825 was filed on June 13, 2014, and any subsequent applications filed in connection with the above invention (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Momentive Performance Materials Inc., having an address at 260 Hudson River Road, Waterford, New York 12188, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Patent and all letters patent of United States or any countries which may be or have been issued on the invention disclosed in the Patent, all divisions, reissues, continuations, and continuations-in-part, based in whole or in part thereof, and all inventions disclosed therein, together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Assignors warrant that they are the exclusive owners of the entire legal and

#### PATENT REEL: 039160 FRAME: 0343

equitable interest in the Patent and the invention disclosed therein, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances; and that they have full power, authority, and capacity to make this Assignment to Assignee. Assignors covenant and agree, for themselves and for their successors and assigns that, at Assignee's request, Assignors will cause to be executed and delivered any applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments as may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to secure for or vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to any application, patent, or other right or property covered by this assignment, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries under the provisions of the International Convention; and Assignors hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States patents granted on the Patent to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and authorizes appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any letters patent granted on the Patent to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

#### PATENT REEL: 039160 FRAME: 0344

By: Julie L. Boyer

12/16/17 Date

### PATENT REEL: 039160 FRAME: 0345

5072181-2

Groop Muman Roup By:

Aroop Kumar Roy

<u>Ale. 15, 2015</u> Date

{5857327:}

RECORDED: 07/14/2016